December 31, 2009
   (Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

 Total current assets   892,927
  Other Assets   44,536
   --------
TOTAL ASSETS   937,463

LIABILITIES
  Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable   $560,263
   Other current liabilities   1,849
   --------
  Total current liabilities   562,112
   --------
NET ASSETS   $375,351

Edgar Filing: GLOBALINK, LTD. - Form 10-K/A

30

   ========

Following is the proforma balance sheet and income statement as of the
acquisition date, October 31, 2008:

   OneWorld   Globalink
   12/31/08   12/31/08   Eliminations  Consolidated
   --------   --------   -----------  ------------

ASSETS
  Current Assets:
   Cash   $ 623,005   $  66,080   -   $689,085
   Accounts receivable   252,698   -   -   252,949
   Investment in subsidiary   -   375,351   375,351   -
   Other current assets   17,224   -   -   17,224
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
  Total current assets   892,927   441,682   375,351   959,258
  Other Assets:
   Goodwill   -   274,449   -   274,449
   Other current assets   44,536   11,020   -   55,556
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
TOTAL ASSETS   $ 937,463   $ 727,151   $ 375,351   $1,289,263
   =========   =========   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY
  Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable   $ 560,263   $   1,280   $   -   $  561,543
   Other current liabilities   1,849   500,100   -   501,949
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ----------
  Total current liabilities   562,112   501,380   -   1,063,492
  Shareholders Equity
   Common stock   6,382   4,957   (6,382)   4,957
   Paid in surplus   -   403,243   -   403,243
   Preferred stock   6,382   -   (6,382)   -
   Retained earnings/(deficit)   362,587   (182,429)   (362,587)   (182,429)
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------

39
   GLOBALINK LTD. and Subsidiary
   Notes to Financial Statements
   December 31, 2009
   (Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Total shareholders equity   375,351   225,771   (375,351)   225,771
   ---------   ---------   --------   ---------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS
  EQUITY   $ 937,463   $ 727,151   $(375,351)   $1,289,263
   =========   =========   =========   ==========

   January through October 31, 2008
   One World   Global   Eliminations   Consolidated
Revenue   97,996   -   -   97,996
Expenses:
  Wages and salaries   44,386   -   -   44,386
  Other administrative expenses   28,821   8,990   -   37,811
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Total expenses   73,207   8,990   -   82,197
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Income/(loss) from operations   24,789   (8,990)   -   15,799
Other income/(expenses)   (5,191)   1,088   -   (4,103)
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------

Edgar Filing: GLOBALINK, LTD. - Form 10-K/A

31

Income before income taxes   19,598   (7,902)   -   11,696
Income taxes   -   -   -   -
   ----------   ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income/(loss)   $   19,598   $   (7,902)   $   -   $   11,696
   ==========   ==========   ==========   ==========
 OneWorld is reported for the four months ended October 31, 2008.

10.  Capital Stock

Authorized
   500,000,000 Common shares with $0.0002 par value
Issued
   24,785,000 shares
The Company issued 2,625,000 shares for cash of $.0133333 per share in
the amount of $35,000 and 1,125,000 shares for services at $.10 in the
amount of $112,500 in 2006.

The Company also issued 807,000 shares at $.10 in the amount of $80,700
for cash under the filing with the Securities and Exchange Commission
of the United States in 2007.